TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biokinetics, Inc.		10/20/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alfa Laval Biokinetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	5400 International Trade Drive	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 7731	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2203512	BIOKINETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: pcltrademarks@ll-a.com

Correspondent Name: Peter C. Lando

Address Line 1: One Main Street, 11th Floor Address Line 2: Riverfront Office Park

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2013-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy G. Kelly

Total Attachments: 3

source=biokinetics#page1.tif source=biokinetics#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0346

900015534

source=biokinetics#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0347

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOKINETICS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOKINETICS, INC." TO "ALFA LAVAL BIOKINETICS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2649673 8100

030694139

AUTHENTICATION: 2717893

DATE: 10-29-03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0348

FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM, TEAM #2

(WED) 10. 29' 03 13:57/ST. 13:5646 of Delaward 2 Division of Corporations Delivored 12:53 PM 10/29/2003 FILED 12:47 PM 10/29/2003 SRV 030694139 - 2649673 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BioKinetics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of Biokinetics, Inc., by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, That the Certificate of incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Alfa Laval Blokinetics Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0349 FROM CORPORATION TRUST WILM, TEAM #2

(WED) 10. 29° 03 13:57/ST. 13:56/NO. 4863796117 P 3

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Biokinetics, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Stephen D. Pratt, its Vice President - Finance this 20th day of October, 2003.

BIOKINETICS, INC.

λ: <u>Σήκτ</u>ο

Stephen D. Pratt

Vice President -- Finance

Page 2 of 2

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 11/17/2004